Case 17-41578 Doc 1 Filed 05/25/17 Entered 05/25/17 10:06:21 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 7

Fill in this information to identify your case:		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:		
DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA		
Case number (if known)	Chapter 11	
		Check if this an amended filing

Official Form 201 Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

4/16

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, *Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals*, is available.

Debtor's name	HomeCare Resource, LLC	
All other names debtor used in the last 8 years		
Include any assumed names, trade names and <i>doing business as</i> names		
Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	41-2002444	
Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business
	2740 American Blvd. West Suite 100 Bloomington, MN 55431	
	Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
	Hennepin County	Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
Debtor's website (URL)		
Type of debtor	Corporation (including Limited Liability Compan	y (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))
	Other. Specify:	
	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN) Debtor's address Debtor's website (URL)	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN) 41-2002444 Debtor's address Principal place of business 2740 American Blvd. West Suite 100 Bloomington, MN 55431 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code Hennepin County Debtor's website (URL) Type of debtor Corporation (including Limited Liability Compan Partnership (excluding LLP)

Dobt	Case 17-41		Doc 1		ed 05/25/17 Document		d 05/25/17 10: 2 of 7 Case number (<i>if know</i>		sc Main	5/25/17 10:04AM
Debt	or HomeCare Resource, Name	LLC					Case number (# know			
7.	Describe debtor's business	 Hea Sing Raili Stoc Corr Cleat 	lth Care B gle Asset R road (as de ckbroker (a nmodity Br	Real Est efined i as defin oker (a (as def	s (as defined in 11 U tate (as defined in 1 n 11 U.S.C. § 101(4 ed in 11 U.S.C. § 10 s defined in 11 U.S. fined in 11 U.S.C. §	1 U.S.C. § 7 14)) 01(53A)) C. § 101(6)	101(51B))			
		□ Tax-e	estment col	tity (as mpany,	described in 26 U.S , including hedge fur 1s defined in 15 U.S	nd or pooled	d investment vehicle (a a)(11))	as defined in 15 U	I.S.C. §80a	-3)
		C. NAIC	S (North A	America		ation Syste	m) 4-digit code that be	est describes debt	or.	
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Check of Cha Cha Cha	pter 7 pter 9 pter 11. <i>C</i>		are less than \$2,56 The debtor is a sma business debtor, at statement, and fede procedure in 11 U.S A plan is being fileo Acceptances of the accordance with 11 The debtor is requir Exchange Commiss attachment to Volui (Official Form 201A	6,050 (amo all business tach the mo eral income S.C. § 1116(d with this p plan were s U.S.C. § 1 red to file pe sion accord <i>ntary Petitic</i> .) with this f	etition. solicited prepetition fro 126(b). eriodic reports (for exa ling to § 13 or 15(d) of on for Non-Individuals	ent on 4/01/19 ar 1 U.S.C. § 101(5 et, statement of o lese documents d om one or more cl mple, 10K and 10 the Securities Ex <i>Filing for Bankrup</i>	ad every 3 y 1D). If the operations, o o not exist, asses of cr DQ) with the change Act <i>tcy under C</i>	vears after that). debtor is a small cash-flow follow the editors, in e Securities and of 1934. File the Chapter 11
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	■ No. □ Yes.								
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.		District District			When When		_ Case number _ Case number		
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	□ No ■ Yes.								
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list		Debtor District		essional Resourc esota	ve Networ	k 5/25/17	Relationship Case number, if	_ <u>c</u>	Affiliate Company 7-41577

_

Debt	Case 17-4		Doc 1	Filed 05/25 Docume		5/25/17 10:06:21 7 ase number (<i>if known</i>)	Desc Main 5/25/17 10:04AM					
	Name	66, LLO										
11.	Why is the case filed in	Check a	all that apply	<i>,-</i>								
	this district?	De De	c air that apply: Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.									
	 A bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership is pending in this district. 											
40												
12.	Does the debtor own or have possession of any	■ No										
	real property or personal property that needs	☐ Yes.										
	immediate attention?		Why doe									
			•	0 1			e hazard to public health or safety.					
			_	s the hazard?		the weether						
					cured or protected from		lue without attention (for example,					
						securities-related assets of						
			Other									
			Where is	the property?								
			Is the pro	operty insured?	Number, Street, City, S	state & ZIP Code						
			□ Yes.	Insurance agency								
				Contact name								
				Phone								
	Statistical and admin	istrative i	information	1								
13.	Debtor's estimation of available funds	. (Check one:									
	available futius	I	Funds w	ill be available for dis	tribution to unsecured cr	editors.						
	After any administrative expenses are paid, no funds will be available to unsecured creditors.											
14.	Estimated number of	1-49			□ 1,000-5,000		25,001-50,000					
	creditors	□ 50-99			□ 5001-10,000		50,001-100,000					
		☐ 100-199			□ 10,001-25,000		More than100,000					
		□ 200-9	999									
15.	Estimated Assets	\$ 0 - \$	\$50,000		□ \$1,000,001 - \$1		\$500,000,001 - \$1 billion					
			001 - \$100,0		□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million □ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion □ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million □ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 bil							
			,001 - \$500 ,001 - \$1 m				\$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion More than \$50 billion					
		+000	,									
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$0 - \$				□ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million □ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billio □ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million □ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billio						
			001 - \$100, ,001 - \$500		□ \$10,000,001 - \$ □ \$50,000,001 - \$		\$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion					
			,001 - \$300 ,001 - \$1 m			□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million □ More than \$50 billion						

Debtor	HomeCare Reso	ourc	e, LLC DOCUMENT Page 4 OF 7 Case number (<i>it known</i>)								
	Name										
	Request for Relief	i, De	claration, and Signatures								
WARNI			a serious crime. Making a false statement in co to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 7		pankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or						
of a	laration and signatu uthorized resentative of debtor		The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.								
iehi	esentative of debior		I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.								
			I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.								
			I declare under penalty of perjury that the fore	going is true and	correct.						
			Executed on May 25, 2017	5 0							
			MM / DD / YYYY								
		v	1. Charia L. Davalitaa		Charia I. Davalitas						
		X	/s/ Charie L. Devolites Signature of authorized representative of debte	or	Charie L. Devolites Printed name						
			Title Chief Executive Officer								
		Y	/s/ Steven B. Nosek		Dete: May 25, 2017						
18. Sigr	nature of attorney	^	Signature of attorney for debtor		Date May 25, 2017 MM / DD / YYYY						
			Steven B. Nosek Printed name								
			Steven B. Nosek, P.A.								
			Firm name								
			Attorney at Law								
			2855 Anthony Lane S, #201 St. Anthony, MN 55418								
			Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code								
			Contact phone 612-335-9171	Email address	snosek@noseklawfirm.com						
			79960								
			Bar number and State								

Case 17-41578 Doc 1 Filed 05/25/17 Entered 05/25/17 10:06:21 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 7

Fill in this information to identify the case:

 Debtor name
 HomeCare Resource, LLC

 United States Bankruptcy Court for the:
 DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA

Case number (if known):

□ Check if this is an

amended filing

Official Form 204 Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	(for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		
		and government contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
Hannah K. Burns c/o Daniel Gray Leland 310 4th AVe S #5010 Minneapolis, MN 55415			Contingent Unliquidated Disputed			\$1.00
Merchants Bank, N.A. Attn: Todd R. Johannsen 102 East Third Street Winona, MN 55987						\$1.00
Moss & Barnett 150 S 5th St #1200 Minneapolis, MN 55402						\$71,000.00
US Bank 1310 Madrid St Ste 101 Marshall, MN 56258						\$12,392.00
US Bank 1310 Madrid St Ste 101 Marshall, MN 56258						\$4,629.00

page 1

Case 17-41578 Doc 1 Filed 05/25/17 Entered 05/25/17 10:06:21 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 7

HANNAH K. BURNS C/O DANIEL GRAY LELAND 310 4TH AVE S #5010 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55415

MERCHANTS BANK 3586 55TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901

MERCHANTS BANK, N.A. ATTN: TODD R. JOHANNSEN 102 EAST THIRD STREET WINONA MN 55987

MOSS & BARNETT 150 S 5TH ST #1200 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55402

US BANK 1310 MADRID ST STE 101 MARSHALL MN 56258

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Minnesota

In re HomeCare Resource, LLC

Debtor(s)

Case No. Chapter

No. ______

CORPORATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT (RULE 7007.1)

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 7007.1 and to enable the Judges to evaluate possible disqualification or recusal, the undersigned counsel for <u>HomeCare Resource, LLC</u> in the above captioned action, certifies that the following is a (are) corporation(s), other than the debtor or a governmental unit, that directly or indirectly own(s) 10% or more of any class of the corporation's(s') equity interests, or states that there are no entities to report under FRBP 7007.1:

■ None [*Check if applicable*]

May 25, 2017

Date

 /s/ Steven B. Nosek

 Steven B. Nosek 79960

 Signature of Attorney or Litigant

 Counsel for
 HomeCare Resource, LLC

 Steven B. Nosek, P.A.

 Attorney at Law

 2855 Anthony Lane S, #201

 St. Anthony, MN 55418

 612-335-9171 Fax:612-789-2109

 snosek@noseklawfirm.com